

एक परिवार एक बैंक

प्रधान कार्यालयः लोकसंगल, 1501, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे-5 Head Office: LOKMANGAL,1501,SHIVAJINAGAR,PUNE-5 अंचल कार्यालय, 4-3-448 से 460 और 465 से 468, पहली मंजिल, विनुतना पिटीस माजेसटी, गोपाल भाग, बैंक स्ट्रीट के पास, कोठी, हैदराबाद 500 001

Zonal Office, HNo.4-3-448 To 460 & 465 to 468, First Floor, Vinoothna Pittie's Majesty, Gopal Bagh, Near Bank Street, Koti, Hyderabad – 500 001

टेलीफोन/TELE : 040 24757005 / 24755080 ई-मेल/e-mail : agmarc\_hyd@mahabank.co.in स्वास्त्र चारत एवं करः स्टब्सा की और 'स्टब्स्ता अधिकार' की सफलता हेतु इस स्रोतिकड हैं

Date: 06/11/2019

AX21/e auction /1345/2019-20

1.M/s BRIGHT ENTERPRISES PROP: SHRI BOKKISAM MADHU, 17/132, SHOP NO: 2,2ND FLOOR, OPP: TOWN HALL, TRUNK ROAD, NELLORE-524002.

SHRI VIDAVALAPATI KAMESWARA RAO,
 KANNAIAH, D NO: 16-3-1447,
 HARNADHAPURAM, NELLORE.

3. BOKKISAM MUTHYALAMMA, W/O SHANKARAIAH,D NO: 28-189, SATYANARAYANPURAM, JAKEER HUSSAIN NAGAR, NELLORE

## SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E- Auction sale Notice for sale of immovable Assets under Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets Act, 2002 [SARFAESI ACT] read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of Security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Bank of Maharashtra (Secured Creditor) will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS," "AS IS WHAT IS, "and "WHATEVER THERE IS" on 29.11.2019 from 3.00PM, for recovery of Rs.53,76,211/- (Rs. Fifty three lakhs seventy six thousand two hundred and eleven rupees only ) excluding, expenses, other charges if any and future interest from 06.11.2019,

## Payable to the Bank of Maharashtra (secured creditor) from:

1.M/s BRIGHT ENTERPRISES
PROP: SHRI BOKKISAM MADHU, 17/132,
SHOP NO: 2,2ND FLOOR, OPP: TOWN
HALL, TRUNK ROAD, NELLORE-524002

2. SHRI VIDAVALAPATI KAMESWARA RAO, S/O KANNAIAH, D NO: 16-3-1447, HARNADHAPURAM, NELLORE.

3. BOKKISAM MUTHYALAMMA, W/O SHANKARAIAH, D NO: 28-189, SATYANARAYANPURAM, JAKEER HUSSAIN NAGAR, NELLORE



Description of the Asset Charged & Put to sale., the Reserve price and Earnest money deposit are shown as under:

Sr No.	Description of the Immovable Property	Reserve Price	E.M.D
1	All the piece and parcel of the Residential House at S no: 308 of Nellore Bit-II, D no: 28/1/226-7, Satyanarayana Puram, Jakir HusainNagar, Nellore-admeasuring 58.38 sq yrds surrounded by	Rs.10,00,000/-	Rs.1,00,000/-
	North: property of V Krishnamma		
	South: Joint Wall (Others Property)		
	East : 25''-0 Wide Joint Road		
	West: property of G Thathi Reddy		-
2	All the piece and parcel of the Residential House at D NO: 17/337, Tipparajuvari Street, Nellore-524001, admeasuring 50 sq yards surrounded by	Rs.24,69,000 /-	Rs.2,46,900/-
	North: Property of N Narsimha Rao		B
	South: Property of P Rajeswari		
	East : Road		
	West: Property of T Muddu Krishnaiah		

## Last date for submitting bids is 28.11.2019 before 4.30PM

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the Link provided in Secured Creditor's web site <a href="http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in">http://www.bankofmaharashtra.in</a> or may contact Branch Manager, Bank Of Maharashtra, Nellore Branch,

Mobile no.8805078956, Phone no. 0861-2307089

AUTHORISED OFFICER &
Asst General Manager (ARC)

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

**Hyderabad Zone**